AGENDA & PROPOSED ORDERS GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING December 28, 2010 – 4:00 p.m. Gorham Municipal Center – Conference Room A

In accordance with Section 2 of the Rules of the Gorham Town Council, a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman Matthew Robinson to be held in Conference Room A at the Gorham Municipal Center on Tuesday, December 28, 2010 at 4:00 p.m.

New Business

Item #7941 Action to consider going into Executive Session to conduct an

evaluation of the Town Clerk. (Adm. Spon.)

ProposedORDERED, that the Town Council of the Town of Gorham, Maine, in Town Council assembled go into Executive Session, pursuant to Title 1,

M.R.S.A., Section 405 (6) (A) & (E), to conduct an evaluation of the

Town Clerk.

The Town Council will recess to a workshop session and will move to the Burleigh H. Loveitt Council Chambers for the following:

- A. Presentation on the 2010 draft Capital Improvements Planning Document.
- B. Discuss Town Council goals for 2011.

ADJOURN